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Meeting Format Legend
BK (Book Study) Approved N.A. Books
C (Closed) This meeting is closed to non-addicts. You should attend only if you believe that you may

have a problem with substance abuse.
CL (Candlelight) This meeting is held by candlelight.
D (Discussion) This meeting invites participation by all attendees.
H (Handicapped accessible) Handicapped accessible
JT (Just for Today) This meeting is focused on discussion of the Just For Today text.
NS (No Smoking) Smoking is not allowed at this meeting.
O (Open) This meeting is open to addicts and non-addicts alike. All are welcome.
Spe (Speaker) Speaker
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What is our message?

 
The message is that an addict,

any addict, can stop using drugs,
 lose the desire to use,

and find a new way to live.
Our message is hope

and the promise of freedom. 
 

Basic Text, page 65
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SUGGESTIONS FOR EVERYONE
DON'T USE no matter what

Ask your Higher Power to keep you clean
Come early and stay late

Get a home group
Go to 90 meetings in 90 days

Read NA literature daily
Get and use a sponsor

Use the PHONE
KEEP COMING BACK. IT WORKS
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SUNDAY
Dyersburg
6:00PM Dyersburg, Saint Mary's Parish House, 108 N King Ave, Dyersburg, TN, 38024 (O)
Milan
6:00PM Clean & Serene, Milan Lodge 191, 1099 East Van Hook St., Milan, TN, 38358 (BK)
Paris
6:30PM Free Spirit, Westwood Pentecostal Church of God, 1788 West Wood St, Paris, TN, 38242 (O,D)
Savannah
7:30PM Real Talk, Savannah, 395 C Wayne Road, Savannah, TN, 38372 (O,D)
Union City
6:30PM Free Spirit, First Christian Church, 603 S 2ND ST, Union City, TN, 38261 (O,D)

MONDAY
Bolivar
6:30PM Fanning The Flame, Hardeman, 755 Vildo Rd, Bolivar, TN, 38008 (C,D)
Camden
7:00PM Miracles Happen, Camden Library, 121 S Forrest Ave, Camden, TN, 38320 (BK,H)
Jackson
6:30PM Never ALone, Lambeth UMC, 160 Campbell St, Jackson, TN, 38305 (C,D)
Savannah
8:00PM Real Talk, 295 C. Wayne Rd, Savannah, TN, 38372 (C,D)

TUESDAY
Bolivar
6:30PM Fanning The Flame, Hardeman Baptist Assn, 755 Vildo Rd, Bolivar, TN, 38008 (C,D)
Dyersburg
7:00PM Dyersburg NA, St. Mary's Parish Hall, 108 N. King Ave, Dyersburg, TN, 38024 (O,D)
Lexington
7:00PM New Beginnings, Henderson County Multiplex, 340 Natchez Trace Dr, Lexington, TN, 38351 (O,D)
Paris
8:30AM Free Spirit, Westwood Pentecostal Church of God, 1788 West Wood St, Paris, TN, 38242 (O,D)
Savannah
8:00PM Real Talk, 295 C. Wayne Rd, Savannah, TN, 38372 (O,D)
Union City
6:30PM Free Spirit, First Christian Church, 603 S. 2nd St., Union City, TN, 38261 (O,D)

WEDNESDAY
Jackson
8:00PM Sowing the Seed, REBOS, 2053A Hollywood Dr, Jackson, TN, 38305 (O,D)
Milan
7:00PM Clean & Serene, Milan Lodge 191, 1099 East Van Hook St, Milan, TN, 38358 (O,D)

THURSDAY
Bolivar
6:30PM Fanning the Flame, Hardeman Baptist Assn, 755 Vildo Rd, Bolivar, TN, 38008 (C,JT)
Camden
7:00PM Miracles Happen, Camden Library, Basement, 121 S Forrest Ave, Camden, TN, 38320 (O)
Jackson
6:30PM Never Alone, Lambuth UMC, 160 Campbell St., Jackson, TN, 38301 (BK)
Lexington
7:00PM New Beginnings, Henderson County Multiplex, 340 Natchez Trace Dr, Lexington, TN, 38351 (BK)
Paris
8:30AM Free Spirit, Westwood Pentacostal Church of God, 1788 West Wood St, Paris, TN, 38242 (O,D,NS)
Savannah
8:00PM Real Talk, 269 Wayne Rd, Savannah, TN, 38372 (O,Spe)
Union City
6:30PM Free Spirit, First Christian Church, 603 S 2ND ST, Union City, TN, 38261 (O,D)

Page 3

FRIDAY
Bolivar
7:00PM Fanning the Flame, Hardeman Baptist Assoc., 755 Vildo Road, Bolivar, TN, 38008
Dyersburg
7:00PM Dyersburg NA, St. Mary's Parish Hall, 108 N. King Ave, Dyersburg, TN, 38024 (O,D)
Jackson
6:30PM Never Alone, Lambeth UMC, 160 Campbell St, Jackson, TN, 38305 (O,D)
Milan
7:00PM Clean & Serene, Milan Lodge 191, 1099 East Van Hook St., Milan, TN, 38358 (O,D)
Paris
6:30PM Free Spirit, Westwood Pentacostal Church of God, 1788 West Wood St, Paris, TN, 38242 (O,D,NS)
Parsons
7:00PM More Will Be Revealed, 1st Methodist Church, 49 East 3rd St, Parsons, TN, 38363 (O,D,BK,Spe)

SATURDAY
Bolivar
10:00AM Fanning the Flame, Hardeman Baptist Assn, 755 Vildo Rd, Bolivar, TN, 38008 (C,D)
Camden
7:00PM Miracles Happen, Camden Library, Basement, 121 S Forrest Ave, Camden, TN, 38320 (O,H)
Jackson
9:00PM Sowing the Seed, REBOS, 2053A Hollywood Dr, Jackson, TN, 38305 (O,CL,D)
Lexington
7:00PM New Beginnings, Henderson County Mulitplex, Aspel Room, 340 Natchez Trace Dr, Lexington, TN,
38351 (C,D)
Union City
NOON Free Spirit, First Christian Church, 603 S. 2nd St., Union City, TN, 38261 (O,D)


